ACE PRECISION MACHINING, LLC

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF WEBSITE

Read the Terms of Use below before using this Ace Precision Machining, LLC (Ace Precision) website (Site).

BY USING THE SITE, YOU AGREE TO FOLLOW AND BE BOUND BY THESE TERMS OF USE. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE WITH THESE TERMS, PLEASE DO NOT USE OUR SITE.

Please review these Terms of Use regularly, as they may change anytime. By using our site after a change in the Terms of Use, you agree to follow and be bound by the Terms of Use as changed. In the event we make material modifications to our Terms of Use we will place a conspicuous notice on our website to alert you to such modifications. Your continued use of the website means that you have agreed to any change to our Terms of Use.

Ownership/Copyright

This Site and all tangible and intangible components of the Site, including without limitation products, informational text, software code, images, photographs, illustrations, artwork and other graphical materials, names logos, trademarks and service marks and audio, are the property of Ace Precision or are licensed to Ace Precision. Ace Precision and its licensors retain all proprietary rights to the components.

Use

You may make hard copy prints of limited portions of the Ace Precision information on an ad hoc basis, or you may download copies of the materials on any single computer, provided you keep intact all copyright and other proprietary notices. Ace Precision's copyright and other proprietary rights prohibit you from copying or reproducing, transmitting or re-transmitting, distributing, disseminating, selling, publishing or republishing, broadcasting, posting, modifying, uploading or circulating any such material to anyone, unless you have executed a separate written license agreement with Ace Precision. For purposes of this Agreement, the use of any such material on any other Internet site or networked computer environment is prohibited unless expressly licensed by Ace Precision. Ace Precision has the right to use all material entered into the Site's pages.

Disclaimer of Liability

Ace Precision shall not be held liable for any improper or incorrect use of the materials or information described and/or contained in this site or in its products, and assumes no responsibility for any user's use of them. In no event shall Ace Precision be liable for any direct, incidental, special, exemplary, or consequential damages (including, but not limited to: procurement or substitute goods for services; loss of use, data, or profits; or business interruption) however caused and on any theory of liability, whether in contract, strict liability, or tort (including negligence or otherwise) arising in any way out of the use of this site or materials and information herein, even if advised of the possibility of such damage. This disclaimer of liability applies to any damages or injury, including but not limited to those caused by any failure of performance, error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission, computer virus, communication line failure, theft or destruction or unauthorized access to, alteration of, or use of materials, whether for breach of contract, behavior, negligence, or under any other cause of action.

Through hypertext or other computer "links," users of the Ace Precision Site may gain access to other sites on the Internet that are not part of the Ace Precision Site. Ace Precision assumes no responsibility for any material outside of the Ace Precision Site's Web pages that may be accessed through any such link.

Accuracy and Use of Information

Material on the Ace Precision Site may include technical inaccuracies or typographical errors. Changes may be periodically incorporated into this material. Ace Precision may make improvements and/or changes in the products and/or services described in these materials at any time without notice.

Ace Precision cannot and does not assume any responsibility for omissions, errors, misprinting, or ambiguity contained on this site, the products and services, or the content of referral sites or the products and services which may be offered on referral sites.

Ace Precision shall not be held liable in any degree for any loss, damage or injury caused by such omission, error, misprinting or ambiguity present on this site.

This Site, the products and services, and referral sites and the products and services described therein are designed to provide reasonably accurate and authoritative information in regard to the subject matter covered. It is made available with the understanding that Ace Precision is not engaged in rendering legal, accounting or other professional service. If legal advice or other expert service is required, the services of a competent professional should be sought.

Ace Precision does not warrant or make any representations regarding the use or the results of the use of the materials or information in this site, or the accuracy, adequacy, completeness, legality, reliability, or usefulness of any materials or information in this site or its products.

By using the Site, you are acknowledging your consent to the foregoing Terms of Use. If you do not agree to these terms and conditions, do not use the Site.